#### 502022753 08/13/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vijay K. Goel	06/25/2012
David Dick	07/09/2012
F. Alan Schultheis	06/28/2012
Kenneth Germano	08/09/1980

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Toledo
Street Address:	2801 W. Bancroft Street
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43606-3390

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12924989

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 419-243-85 419-243-1294 Phone: Email: essp@essp-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Patrick P. Pacella Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One SeaGate, Ste. 1980

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 916 Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UT 10025/ENG00504 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Patrick P. Pacella

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0950

# Total Attachments: 5

source=10025Assignment#page1.tif

source=10025Assignment#page2.tif

source=10025Assignment#page3.tif source=10025Assignment#page4.tif

source=10025Assignment#page6.tif

**PATENT REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0951** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vijay K. Goel, Holland, Ohio, David Dick, Whitehouse, Ohio, F. Alan Schultheis of Redding, Connecticut, and Kenneth Germano of Delray Beach, Florida have invented a Core Muscle Strengthening or which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, University of Toledo, of 2801 W. Bancroft Street, Toledo, Ohio, organized and operating in the State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Vijay K. Goel, and David Dick, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, University of Toledo, its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

PATENT REEL: 028774 FRAME: 0952

10025/ENG00504

Vijay K. Goel

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this \_25 \_ day of June, 2012, before me appeared Vijay K. Goel, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public
ATTY \*20883

CXP+2.6

STATE OF OHIO

) ss.

COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_tone, 2012, before me appeared David Dick, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public
Apry \* 006 5006 5

Ly Costan 25 10 83 DNGS 2005

expr 2 2

F. Alan Schultheis

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

)ss.f.dychield

COUNTY OF Fairfield

On this 25 day of October, 2010, before me appeared F. Alan Schultheis, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

CHIP KEATING
NOTARY PUBLIC-CONNECTICUT
NY COMM. EXPIRES 12/31/2016

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2012, before me appeared Kenneth Germano, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Normany Expires. 12/10/12